SEC Form 4	
------------	--

(City)

(State)

(Zip)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

	Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).
--	--

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

OMB APPRO	VAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burde	en
hours per response:	0.5

Blackstone Holdings III L.P.				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol <u>Ellington Residential Mortgage REIT</u> [EARN]									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify							
(Last) (First) (Middle) . C/O THE BLACKSTONE GROUP L.P. 345 PARK AVENUE					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 05/11/2018										belov		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		elow)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10154				4. If	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)										6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City) (State) (Zip)																				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2.		e I - Non-Deriva 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date,		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		d, Disposed of, or Bene 4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			or	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following			6. Ownershi Form: Direc (D) or Indire (I) (Instr. 4)	t Ben	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)				
							Code V		Amount (A) o (D)		Price		Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)							
Common	Stock		05/11/2018				Р		19,	,475	Α	\$1	1.11(1)	2	2,793,998		Ι	See (3)(4		tnotes ⁽²⁾
Common	ommon Stock 05/14		05/14/2018			Р		11,	,909	A	\$1	1.26 ⁽⁶⁾	2,805,907			Ι		See Footnotes ⁽²⁾ (3)(4)(5)		
Common	Stock		05/15/2018				Р		9,	600	Α	\$1	1.24 ⁽⁷⁾	2	2,815,507		I		See Footnotes ⁽²⁾ (3)(4)(5)	
		Та	ble II - Derivati (e.g., pu												Owned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if any	4. Transa Code (8)		5. Nur of Deriva Secur Acqui (A) or Dispo of (D) (Instr. and 5)	ative ities red sed 3, 4	Expira	e Exercisable and Amount of Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. and 4)			Derivative de Security Se (Instr. 5) Be 3 For 7 For 7 Tr		Number of ivative curities neficially ned lowing ported nsaction(s) str. 4)	10. Owners Form: Direct (or Indir (I) (Inst	ship D) ect	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerci	sable	Expira Date	tion	Title	Amour or Numbe of Shares	er						
		Reporting Person [*] ings III L.P.																		
	E BLACKS K AVENUI	(First) TONE GROUP I E	(Middle)																	
(Street) NEW YC	ORK	NY	10154																	
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																	
<u>Blackst</u>		Reporting Person [*] cal Opportuni	ities EARN																	
	E BLACKS K AVENUI	(First) TONE GROUP 1 E	(Middle)																	
(Street) NEW YC	ORK	NY	10154		-															

1. Name and Address <u>BTO EARN M</u>							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
C/O THE BLACK	STONE GROUP L.P.						
345 PARK AVEN	UE						
(Street)							
NEW YORK	NY	10154					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address <u>BTOA L.L.C.</u>	of Reporting Person [*]						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
	STONE GROUP L.P.						
345 PARK AVEN	UE						
(Street)							
NEW YORK	NY	10154					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address Blackstone Ho	of Reporting Person [*] Idings III GP L.P.						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
	STONE GROUP L.P.						
345 PARK AVEN	UE						
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10154					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] Blackstone Holdings III GP Management L.L.C.							
(Last) C/O THE BLACK 345 PARK AVEN	(First) STONE GROUP L.P. UE	(Middle)					
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10154					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address Blackstone Gro							
DIACKSTOILE OIL	<u>oup L.P.</u>						
(Last) 345 PARK AVEN	- (First)	(Middle)					
(Last)	- (First)	(Middle) 10154					
(Last) 345 PARK AVEN (Street)	(First) UE						
(Last) 345 PARK AVEN (Street) NEW YORK (City) 1. Name and Address	(First) UE NY (State)	10154 (Zip)					
(Last) 345 PARK AVEN (Street) NEW YORK (City) 1. Name and Address	(First) UE NY (State) of Reporting Person*	10154 (Zip)					
(Last) 345 PARK AVENT (Street) NEW YORK (City) 1. Name and Address Blackstone Gro (Last) C/O THE BLACK	(First) UE NY (State) of Reporting Person* <u>oup Management 1</u> (First) CSTONE GROUP L.P.	10154 (Zip) L.L.C.					
(Last) 345 PARK AVEN (Street) NEW YORK (City) 1. Name and Address Blackstone Gro (Last)	(First) UE NY (State) of Reporting Person* <u>oup Management 1</u> (First) CSTONE GROUP L.P.	10154 (Zip) L.L.C.					

(City)	(State)	(Zip)			
1. Name and Address o SCHWARZMA					
(Last) C/O THE BLACKS 345 PARK AVENU	(First) STONE GROUP L.P. E	(Middle)			
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10154			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			

Explanation of Responses:

1. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions ranging from \$10.91 to \$11.20, inclusive. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to Ellington Residential Mortgage REIT (the "Issuer"), any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range set forth above.

2. These shares represent common shares of beneficial interest, \$0.01 par value per share ("Common Shares") of the Issuer that are directly held by Blackstone Tactical Opportunities EARN Holdings L.L.C. ("EARN Holdings").

3. BTO EARN Manager L.L.C. is the managing member of EARN Holdings. BTOA L.L.C. is the sole member of BTO EARN Manager L.L.C. Blackstone Holdings III L.P. is the managing member of BTOA L.L.C. The general partner of Blackstone Holdings III L.P. is Blackstone Holdings III GP L.P.

4. The general partner of Blackstone Holdings III GP L.P. is Blackstone Holdings III GP Management L.L.C. The sole member of Blackstone Holdings III GP Management L.L.C. is The Blackstone Group L.P. The general partner of The Blackstone Group L.P. is Blackstone Group Management L.L.C. Blackstone Group Management L.L.C. is wholly owned by Blackstone's senior managing directors and controlled by its founder, Stephen A. Schwarzman. As a result of his control of Blackstone Group Management L.L.C., Mr. Schwarzman may be deemed to have voting and investment power with respect to the Common Shares held by EARN Holdings.

5. Each of such Blackstone entities and Mr. Schwarzman may be deemed to beneficially own the shares beneficially owned by EARN Holdings directly or indirectly controlled by it or him, but each (other than EARN Holdings to the extent of its direct holdings) disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares, except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein. The filing of this statement shall not be deemed to be an admission that, for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or otherwise, the Reporting Persons are the beneficial owners of any securities reported herein.

6. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions ranging from \$11.21 to \$11.29, inclusive. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range set forth above.

7. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions ranging from \$11.20 to \$11.26, inclusive. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range set forth above.

Remarks:

BLACKSTONE TACTICAL OPPORTUNITIES EARN HOLDINGS L.L.C., By: BTO EARN Manager L.L.C., its managing member, By: BTOA 05/15/2018 L.L.C., its sole member, By: /s/ John G. Finley, Name: John G. Finley, Title: Chief Legal Officer **BTO EARN MANAGER** L.L.C., By: BTOA L.L.C., its sole member, By: /s/ John G. 05/15/2018 Finley, Name: John G. Finley, **Title: Chief Legal Officer** BTOA L.L.C., By: /s/ John G. Finley, Name: John G. Finley, 05/15/2018 Title: Chief Legal Officer **BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS** III L.P., By: Blackstone Holdings III GP L.P., its general partner, By: Blackstone Holdings III GP Management 05/15/2018 L.L.C., its general partner, By: /s/ John G. Finley, Name: John <u>G. Finley, Title: Chief Legal</u> Officer **BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS** III GP L.P., By: Blackstone Holdings III GP Management L.L.C., its general partner, By: 05/15/2018 /s/ John G. Finley, Name: John G. Finley, Title: Chief Legal Officer **BLACKSTONE HOLDINGS III GP MANAGEMENT** L.L.C., By: /s/ John G. Finley, 05/15/2018 Name: John G. Finley, Title: Chief Legal Officer THE BLACKSTONE GROUP 05/15/2018 L.P., By: Blackstone Group Management L.L.C., its general partner, By: /s/ John G.

Finley, Name: John G. Finley,
Title: Chief Legal OfficerBLACKSTONE GROUP
MANAGEMENT L.L.C., By:
/s/ John G. Finley, Name: John
G. Finley, Title: Chief Legal
Officer05/15/2018S/ Stephen A. Schwarzman05/15/2018

Date

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 \ast If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.